505369998 03/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5416790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VELLANKI SIVARAM PRASAD	03/17/2018
NEELIMA BHAGAVATULA	05/03/2018
LAKSHMANA RAO AMPOLU	05/03/2018
NITIN ASHOK SHIMPI	03/16/2018
ARABINDA SAHU	05/03/2018
SIVA KOTESWARA RAO PRATHI	03/16/2018
RAMAKOTESWARA RAO JETTI	03/16/2018
AGGI RAMIREDDY BOMMAREDDY	03/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED
Street Address:	PLOT NO 564/A/22, ROAD NO 92, JUBILEE HILLS
City:	HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3045544752

Email: mylan docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HUGHES

Address Line 1: 781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL IP - GBR

Address Line 4: MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C00013765.USN5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER J HUGHES

SIGNATURE: /jennifer j hughes/

505369998 REEL: 048571 FRAME: 0605

DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page1	.tif
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page2	.tif
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page3.tif	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page4.tif	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page5.tif	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page6.tif	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page7.tif	
source=US15568550_Assgn_All#page8	.tif

PATENT REEL: 048571 FRAME: 0606

DECI	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
As the belov	v named inventor, I declare that:	
This declarated is directed to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016	
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have review	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to pa became avail	e the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be stentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which able between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the n-part application.	
assign and se as assignee, and/or claime patents applic of said applic authorized ar the entire inte and covenant for Patent on its representa interferences papers, make nominees to	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, et over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN , the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and ed for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filling ation, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby dereguested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of exist therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or atives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful to all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to one to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Aggi Ramireddy Bommareddy Date: 6.03.20/8	
**Signature		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE Title-of Invention PREPARATION THEREOF As the below named inventor, I declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN as assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ramakoteswara Rao Jetti **Signature:

DEC	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
As the belo	w named inventor, I declare that:	
This declar is directed		
breezed	X United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016	
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have review	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to pa became avai	e the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be atentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which lable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the in-part application.	
assign and so as assignee, and/or claime patents applie of said applic authorized ar the entire inte and covenan for Patent on its represents interferences papers, make nominees to	I valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, at over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 584/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby addrequested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of exest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree at without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or atives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to one to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
The undersig entered into	ned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or which would conflict with this assignment.	
All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Siva Koteswara Rao Prathi Date: 16-03-2018	
**Signature	P. Siva Kolewara Rap	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF
As the belo	w named inventor, I declare that:
This declaration is directed t	to: The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016
The above-io	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
l have review	ved and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
material to po became avai	pe the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be atentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which lable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the in-part application.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN , as assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filling of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, relsaue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
The undersig entered into	gned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or which would conflict with this assignment.
believed to b are punishat	ts made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like ble under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the application or any patent issuing thereon.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Arabinda Sahu Date : 05/03/2018
**Signature	· Arabinela Salu

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
As the below	w named inventor, I declare that:	
This declaration discreted the directed the	· •	
	X United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016	
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have review	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to pa became avail	e the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be stentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which lable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the in-part application.	
assign and so as assignee, and/or claime patents applio of said applio authorized ar the entire inte and covenant for Patent on its representa interferences papers, make nominees to	I valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, at over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN , the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and add for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filling ation, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby direquested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of erest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree to without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or atives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to ons to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Nitin Ashok Shimpi Date : 16 03 2018	
**Signature	(B)	

DECI	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
As the below	v named inventor, I declare that:	
This declara	<u>):</u>	
	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016	
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have review	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to pa became avail	e the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be tentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which able between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the n-part application.	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN as assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
	ned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or which would conflict with this assignment.	
believed to be are punishabl	s made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the application or any patent issuing thereon.	
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Lakshmana Rao Ampolu Date: 05/03/2018	
**Signature:	A. la kahunana Rao	

Title of AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR TI	, E
Invention PREPARATION THEREOF	100
As the below named inventor, I declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or	
X United States application or PCT international application number PCT/IB2016/050622 filed on February 6, 2016	:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd, having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN, as assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	
All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	\neg
Inventor: Neelima Bhagavatula Date: 05/03/2018	
**Signature:	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	AMORPHOUS TRISODIUM SACUBITRIL VALSARTAN AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	
As the belo	w named inventor, I declare that:	
This declar is directed t		
L	filed on February 6, 2016	
The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have review	red and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to pa became avai	e the duty to disclose to the United Stales Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be atentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which lable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or ₽CT International filing date of the in-part application.	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to Mylan Laboratories, Ltd. having an address at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, IN as assignee, the entire right, tifte and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above-Identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
The undersigned hereby coveriants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
All statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.		
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Vellanki Sivaram Prasad Date: パーロューション	
**Signature:	V.S.R.BJadad	

Page # 1